Population Data Peer Support Workforce Development Clinical Support Systems support Outcome Measures

#child 20212023
wic Hof of care Breastfeeding # Employers with  Community WIC Exclusive
Hoflive  Breastfeeding Education  individuals _ individuals #of IBCLCs Ps Providers  Breastfeeding  Friendly Local  Breastfeeding #Breastfeeding "Breastfeeding | Supporting 2022 Breastfeeding 2008 WIC
Peer  laleche OtherSupport  Grant  Completed Completed Walkin Clinic Coalition  Completed Fri ild eal Friendly Physicians felcome Here  Employee Support Breastfeeding Breastfeeding through6  Exclusive Bfing
Counselor __Leagu Group Recipients __ BF 101 BF 201 (H/HD/Other) C_ births L births (L/R) __Training __Care Provider _Department __Practice (1*-5) __Hospital Designation __Establishments Award” Designation __Initiation % s (%)t 6 mos.
Allen 12579 15| v 2 3 o 000 1 685 R 1 1 25 2 831 137 5.70%
7,776 94| ¥ (from Allen) o 000 o 00| R 1 3 %02 2 1270%
Atchison 16108 1 v 4 o 000 o 000 R Hs premier (1) B 2 83 18 3.10%
Barber 412 a7 2 2 o 000 o 0.00] 8 3 2 850 7.30%
Barton 25,080 | Y@ x HD. 1 B 6 o 000 2 718 R &7 1 2 3 X 838 155 10.40%
Bourbon 14,493 190) v 1 1 o 000 2 1083 R 7 10 3 813 159 3.80%
Brown 9,364 9 v 2 s o 000 4 ass| R 3 HS premier (1) 2 [ 7589 82 4.70%
Butler 68240 659) 17 8 . 3 7 e 4 607| L 110 16 8 X %25 55 7.60%
Chase 2,548 20 1 1 o 000 o 0.00| 2 1 o %3 0.00%
Chautauqua 3,415 28 o 000 1 3 a 1 920 10.00%
Cherokee 19088 184 2 1 1 543 1 543 R 2 1 8 0 803 12 4.70%
Cheyenne 2583 2 2 2 1 a1 o 00| R 4 [ 865 0.00%
Clark 1933 22|+ (from Meade) 1 asas 1 asas| R [ 4 1 1000 0.00%
Clay 8,043 81 HD, H 2 2 o 000 3 370 36 HS Premier (1) 1 2 8.9 211 8.10%
Cloud 8,946 105| 3 1 o 000 1 9:52| a0 9 4 893 212 5.30%
Coffey 8,280 85| ¥ {from tyon) " 5 4 o 000 o ooo| L 37 Hs (1) 7 3 x 826 480%
Comanche 1681 20 o 000 o 0.00| s 1 882 0.00%
Cowley 34453 383| X 3 4 o 000 2 s15| L &7 4% & 1InProgress  HS Premier (2) 2 8 X 822 127 470%
Crawford 39078 a3l v 8 s 4 2 451 6 1358 LR % 1 1in Progress Hs (1) I 13 7s 132 5.60%
Decatur 2,689 27 o 000 o 00| R a 1 882 16.70%
Dickinson 18430 216 v [ 1 1 o 000 s o215 L 114 1 19 4 X 883 236 9.60%
Doniphan 7,440 67 1 1 1 1483 o 0.00| 5 [ 709 4.00%
Douglas. 119,964 93| v X H,HD 1 s 2 |n 2 14 7 721| L 115 1 Lo BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 57 16 x 912 189 1280%
Edwards 2739 2 o 000 o 0.00| ) 1 87 13.60%
] 2,841 25 o 000 o 0.00| 3 o 947 5.00%
i 28941 287| v X 5 4 |, chitdren'sc 3 1045 2 697| L 191 1 5% &1In Progress  BF (1) & HS Premier (1) 20 9 X %07 127 12.70%
Ellsworth 6,355 65 2 1 |Wo o 000 o o00| R 2 1 1 2 %26 11.40%
Finney. 37,650 563| v HD, BFUSA 2 5 s |n 2 355 1 1776 LR 51 1 1 BF (1) 2 1 X 847 106 5.90%
Ford 33848 55| v FB, BFUSA 5 1 E 1 180 901 LR 56 1 1 a Hs (1) 55 12 X 802 86 2.40%
Franklin 25992 306| H 1 1| 3 9.80 2 64| L 37 1 s B (1) & HS Premier (1) 27 6 X 883 181 5.40%
Geary 35,691 85| v(2) H 8 s |n 5 585 u one| L 143 2 Hs (1) 51 10 x 893 2 5.70%
Gove 2717 E " " 2 6061 2 6061 LR 23 1n Progress Hs (1) 14 2 X 038 1430%
Graham 2,411 2 v X o 000 o 000 R 2 1 0 885 15.80%
Grant 7,197 o v 1 Ho. o 000 1 102 R 9 4 1 862 125 2.90%
Gray 5729 81+ (from Meade) 3 s o 000 2 2aes| R 7 2 o %27 283 21.50%
Greeley 123 v o 000 o 00| R 2 1 1 2 938 16.70%
Greenwood 5939 59 o 000 o 0.00| 7 1 o 816 6.0
Hamilton 2430 45 o 000 o 0.00| 6 [ o11 6:50%
5323 67 1 o 000 o 0.00| 27 1 1 %21 191 10.00%
33801 363 v X H,HD 3 1 6 1653 1 275 L 62 1n Progress HS Premier (2) 23 13 X 923 189 8.50%
Haskell 3576 55| 2 3 o 000 o 000 R 8 1 1 1 895 9.80%
Hodgeman 1755 18V (from Meade) o 000 o 0.00| s @) 2 2 %09 0.10%
Jackson 13,286 1 v o 000 2 1|LEsNR 62 11n Progress 3 2 X (PBPN) 835 199 1010%
Jefferson 183 184 3 7 o 000 o 000 R E) 3 [ 896 182 8:50%
Jewell 2,89 1 o 000 o 0.00| 4 1 0 848 450%
Johnson 619,195 6o v X(2) H{e)FBBRUSA | 2 1 15 |oBGYNH 7 104 £ am| L 792 3 4%(2)&5*  BF(1) &Hs Premier (2) 3 23 x %65 176 830%
Kearny 3,855 57 2 1 o 000 s en| R 10 o 8.7 6.70%
Kingman 7,193 75 1 133 2 2687 16 1 2 924 2 1250%
Kiowa 2,400 2 1 a1 1 3123 6 1 1 1 893 1580%
Labette. 19,757 244 [ 1 o 000 2 820 LR a3 Hs Premier (1) 2 3 X 74 1s 3.00%
n 1556 17| o 000 o 0.00| 2 o 944 9.10%
Leavenworth 82892 909| v X 1 s 6 8 880 3 EE 181 1in Progress 2 13 X 934 168 5.20%
Lincoln. 2,899 2 1 o 000 o 0.00| 2 2 o %66 1380%
Linn 9,7% 104 v B s |wo 1 962 1 9562| 10 [ 875 2 0.00%
Logan 2,705 35 1 1 o 000 2 suaa| R 8 2 1 943 8.30%
Lyon 31,89 357) v H 1 7 4 |wom 3 840 3 840 L i) 1 Hs premier (1) 3 9 X 718 181 6.70%
McPherson 30012 334 2 5 497 4 ns 19 Hs (1) 3 3 937 15.70%
Marion 11,868 113] v 1 885 1 8.85| 35 1 o 9338 146 1030%
Marshall 9,982 18] o 000 1 847 R a0 1 o 873 202 1240%
3,897 a5 v o 000 o 00| R 2 0 911 267 3.90%
Miami 34,867 35| 1 1 2 578 o 0.00| 51 a 2 934 2 1050%
Mitchell 5738 8 X BFUSA 1 1 o 000 s ;s L 2 Hs (1) 15 1 X 824 11.40%
Montgomery 3099 343 7 6 o 000 4 el R 50 Hs (1) 4 3 721 133 5.40%
i 5349 38 1 %3 o 0.00| 9 1 1 947 5.00%
Morton 2,599 28 1 1 o 000 o 00| R 2 1 750 1290%
Nemaha 10115 119) 4 |Wo 2 1681 2 1681 R 21 Hs (2) 1 3 882 195 8.70%
Neosho 15,608 185| v HD. 2 2 |Wo 1 538 o 000 LR 55 1 1 a Hs (1) iy 3 X 832 127 4.40%
= 2645 28 1 1 o 000 1 | R 8 1 [ %4 25.00%
Norton 5,301 a8 o 000 1 208 R 36 o 833 169 330%
Osage 15654 135 (from Shawnee) 1 1 1 741 1 7.41] ) 3 [ 896 7.40%
Osborne 3,450 v 1 2 o 000 2 sssg 13 1 2 1 889 3.20%
awa 5795 55 1 o 000 o 0.00| s 1 [ %03 1390%
Pawnee 6179 a4 v 1 1 |Wo o 000 o 00| R 12 1 s 2 932 295 7.80¢
Phillps. 4809 a3 v 8 1 232 2 4651 23 3 [ 952 2350%
Pottawatomie 26273 377| s s 2 531 3 79| R 169 HS premier (1) s s 917 39 19.60%
9,067 113] 1 1 885 o ooo| L 7 B (1) & H5 Premier (1) 7 2 920 172 9.70%
Rawlins 2,528 E o 000 o 00| R 6 0 203 2000%
Reno 61516 644 v u un 3 466 2 EECI 128 4% &n Progress HS (1) 27 7 X 873 169 1020%
Republic 4542 3 1 2 o ooo| L 10 Hs (1) 3 837 286 1050%
Rice 9,407 120 [ 2 2 |wo o 000 o 00| R 35 Hs (1) 14 4 8538 2 2.80%
Riley 71,108 69| v X HD. 1 2 3 |Wo 8 1149 15 2uss| R 328 2 HS (1), HS Premier (1) 2 2 X 879 259 1320%
Rooks 4813 50| 2 o 000 2 4000 32 1 840 1090%
2927 28 HD. 1 o 000 o 00| R 12 2 o 857 7.70%
Russell 6,639 57 1 wsa o 0.00| 23 [ 895 630%
saline 53,59 636| v X F8,HD. 6 14 [H, Women's Cli 1 157 6 943 L 125 1 BF (1) & HS Premier (1) 3 13 X 871 16 4.10%
Scott 5014 80| 1 o 000 1 150 u 1 1 1 850 155 670%
Sedgwick 525,525 6706  v(3) x@2) W@, s 2 2 [pRHHPP 2 313 2 313 L 1014 s 4% &2 In Progress _BF (1) & HS Premier (1) 57 56 csae 940 121 5.90%
Seward 21,358 84 v 1 % 2 1 260 1 260 LR 93 21n Progress 50 3 X 766 1s 6.60%
Shawnee 177,480 1902 v X F8,H, CMC 6 3 3 [WH 15 7.89 3 158 L 43 3 LinProgress  BF (1) & H5 Premier (2] 52 3 X 826 127 8.20%
Sheridan 2,425 v 1 1 o 000 o 000| R a 1 [} 944 7.70%
Sherman 5830 59 1 o 000 3 soss| R 14 1 1 1 931 211 5.10%
Smith 3533 2 HD. 3 6 1 3708 4 usas| L 2 1 HS (1) 5 2 852 4.80%
Stafford 3,993 a3 Ho o 000 o 00| R 8 6 3 953 1220%
stanton 1963 A 3 6 o 000 o 0.00| [ 8 [ 935 8.560%
Stevens 5,175 7 v o 000 o 0.00| 1 1 0 89.0 168 10.40%
Sumner 2473 261] X 1 383 o 0.00| a3 8 o 923 19 8.30%
‘Thomas 7,893 103 F8,HD. 1 1 1 071 1 o709 LR 36 BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 9 2 x 901 293 9.40%
Trego 2752 2 o 000 [ 00| R 10 o 917 1000%
Wabaunsee 7,019 74| (from Shawnee) o 000 1 1s1 3 2 [ 973 1080%
allace 1488 19) o 000 o 000 R 1 [ 1000 0.00%
Washington 5,501 7 X o 000 1 18| R 2 o %03 5.60%
Wichita 2,064 3 o 000 o 00| R 8 o 971 2.10%
Wilson 8622 9 1 1 o 000 1 1064 R 17 1 a 1 3 8 26 8.80%
Woodson 3,109 32 (from Bourbon) 2 2 o 000 1 s R 4 27850 (3) 8 1 867 5.30%
Wyandotte HD, H, Uzazi, X (African-
165786 2358 Y(2) BFUSA, CMC 3 15 12 |H,0BGYN, H,H 7 297 9 382 1L 188 BF (1) & HS Premer (1) 2 12 American 918 107 5.90%
STATE 2,937,150 34388/45 counties 17 2 6120 19+ 13 I Progress 11 BF, 16 H5, 23 Ho+ 2 9. 7.20%
Last Updated 2/11/2024  1/3/2024  1/3/2024 |  1/18/2021 1/19/2024 1/19/2024 1/21/2024 1/21/2024  1/8/2023 12/31/2023  12/14/2023 /102024 12/20/2023 2/8/2024. 6/14/2024 2/3/2024 1152024 1/15/2024  2/14/2024
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Hospital Design HS = High 5 for Mom & Baby Basic, H:+ = High 5 Premier, BF = Baby-Friendly Hospital igh 5 for Mom & Baby
Coaliton L= Local, R = Regional High s Premier
Other Support (H= Hospital, H acebook, CMC = Chocolate Milk Cafe, BFUSA = Breastfeeding USA BF = Baby-Friendly.
Bfing Friendly P 5° = 5 star, &° = 4 star, In Progress = Designation is in progress
Additional Data available at & Child Health Dashboard
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https://lllusa.org/locator/?fbclid=IwAR0yXpEBkM9LClp_3hdZMxgbvERPWr2-JozMpwXTflCJ5dWStXg573l4-no
https://lllusa.org/locator/?fbclid=IwAR0yXpEBkM9LClp_3hdZMxgbvERPWr2-JozMpwXTflCJ5dWStXg573l4-no
https://ksbreastfeeding.org/local-resources/
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#child 20212023
of Hof care Breastfeeding # Employers with  Community WIC Exclusive
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Population Data Workforce Development

#child 20212023

Mid- care Breastfeeding # Employers with  Community WIC Exclusive
Level LsPs Providers | Breastfeeding | Friendly Local  Breastfeeding #Breastfeeding "Breastfeeding | Supporting 202 Breastfeeding 2008 WIC

laleche OtherSupport ~ Grant  Completed Completed Walkin Clinic Per1,000  #Mid-  per1,000 Coalition Completed FriendlyChild ~ Health Friendly Physicians felcome Here  Employee Support Breastfeeding Breastfeeding through6  Exclusive Bfing
League Group ecipients _ BF101 ___BF201 _ (H/HD/Other) _#IBCLC _births _Level LSPs__births _ _(L/R) g __Care Provi Practice (1*-5%) __Hospital Designation __Establishments Award" Designation __Initiation % ___mos. 2t 6 mos.

wic of Hof
#of live  Breastfeeding Education  individuals _ individuals #of IBCLCs
Peer

Births
(2022) inselor



Allen
Anderson
Atchison
Barber
Barton
Bourbon
Brown
Butler
Chase
Chautauqua
Cherokee
Cheyenne
Clark

Clay
Cloud
Coffey
Comanche
Cowley
Crawford
Decatur
Dickinson
Doniphan
Douglas
Edwards
Elk

Ellis
Ellsworth
Finney
Ford
Franklin
Geary
Gove
Graham
Grant
Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell

# CLC
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# of CLCs
per 1,000
births
6.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.14
10.53
42.55
3.03
0.00
35.71
5.43
0.00
45.45
37.04
9.52
0.00
0.00
5.15
6.77
0.00
23.15
0.00
5.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.66
7.21
0.00
11.70
60.61
0.00
0.00
12.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.75
0.00

# CBS
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# of CBSs
per 1,000
births
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.08
0.00
0.00
6.97
0.00
7.10
1.80
6.54
1.17
0.00
0.00
10.20
12.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

# Mid-Level
LSPs (CLC +
(: 1)
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# of Mid-

Level LSPs

per 1,000

births

6.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.14
10.53
42.55
6.07
0.00
35.71
5.43
0.00
45.45
37.04
9.52
0.00
0.00
5.15
13.54
0.00
23.15
0.00
7.27
0.00
0.00
6.97
0.00
17.76
9.01
6.54
12.87
60.61
0.00
10.20
24.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.75
0.00



Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenwortl
Lincoln
Linn

Logan
Lyon
McPherson
Marion
Marshall
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomer
Morris
Morton
Nemaha
Neosho
Ness
Norton
Osage
Osborne
Ottawa
Pawnee
Phillips
Pottawatom
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice

Riley
Rooks

# CLC
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# of CLCs
per 1,000
births
0.00
11.17
0.00
0.00
1.88
87.72
13.33
31.25
8.20
0.00
1.10
0.00
0.00
57.14
2.80
5.99
8.85
8.47
0.00
0.00
29.41
11.66
0.00
0.00
16.81
0.00
35.71
20.83
7.41
27.78
0.00
0.00
23.26
7.96
0.00
0.00
3.11
0.00
0.00
20.11
20.00

# CBS
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# of CBSs
per 1,000
births
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.89
0.00
13.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.20
0.00
9.62
0.00
5.60
5.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
44,12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
27.78
0.00
0.00
23.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.44
20.00

# Mid-Level
LSPs (CLC +
CBS)
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# of Mid-

Level LSPs

per 1,000

births

0.00
11.17
0.00
0.00
4.77
87.72
26.67
31.25
8.20
0.00
3.30
0.00
9.62
57.14
8.40
11.98
8.85
8.47
0.00
0.00
73.53
11.66
0.00
0.00
16.81
0.00
35.71
20.83
7.41
55.56
0.00
0.00
46.51
7.96
0.00
0.00
3.11
0.00
0.00
21.55
40.00



Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace
Washington
Wichita
Wilson
Woodson
Wyandotte

# CLC
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# of CLCs
per 1,000

births
0.00
0.00
9.43
0.00
1.94
0.00
0.53
0.00
50.85
37.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
97.09
0.00
13.51
0.00
13.89
0.00
10.64
31.25
0.85
471

# CBS
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# of CBSs
per 1,000
births

0.00
0.00
0.00
12.50
1.19
2.60
1.05
0.00
0.00
111.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.97
2.21

# Mid-Level
LSPs (CLC +
CBS)
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# of Mid-
Level LSPs
per 1,000
births

0.00

0.00

9.43

12.50

3.13

2.60

1.58

0.00

50.85

148.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

97.09

0.00

13.51

0.00

13.89

0.00

10.64

31.25

3.82

6.92

Academy of
Lactation Policy
and Practice,
Information @
ALPP, info@alpp.
org

N/A

CBS = Certified
Breastfeeding
Specialist,
Lactation
Education
Resources, email
request
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